
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 I hereby certify that I will cause a true and correct copy of the foregoing REPLY 
COMMENTS OF SUNRUN AND ENERGY FREEDOM COALITION OF 
AMERICA ON ADVICE NO. 16-13 to be delivered to the Utah Public Service 
Commission on November 28, 2016 via overnight delivery and to be served via email on 
that day on the following persons: 
 

By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com)  
PacifiCorp  
Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com)  
Michael S. Snow (Michael.snow@pacificorp.com)  
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com)  
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com)  
Rocky Mountain Power  
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)  
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov)  
Assistant Utah Attorneys General  
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov)  
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Stephen F. Mecham (sfmecham@gmail.com) 
Vivint Solar 
 
Walter Pera (wpera5769@yahoo.com) 
 
Jennifer Gardner (jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Amanda Smith (asmith@hollandhart.com) 
Utah Solar Energy Association 
 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com) 
University of Utah 
 
Tyler Poulson (tyler.poulson@slcgov.com) 
Salt Lake City Corporation 
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Michael D. Rossetti (mike_rossettie@ucare.us.org) 
Stanley T. Holmes (stholmes3@xmission.com) 
Dr. Robert G. Nohavec (nohavec@xmission.com) 
Utah Citizens Advocating Renewable Energy 
 
 

 

 

 
Dated November 28, 2016 at Tucson, Arizona. 

 

__________________________ 
Bruce Plenk (USB# 02613) 
2958 N St. Augustine Pl. 
Tucson, AZ 85712 
Telephone 520 909-1389   
E-mail:  solarlawyeraz@gmail.com  
 

Counsel for Sunrun and Energy Freedom 
Coalition of America 
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